
 

Sabert Europe – Rue de l’Industrie, 4   1400   Nivelles    Belgique 

Tel : 00 32 67 888 444       Fax :  00 32 67 841 034     infoeurope@sabert.com      www.sabert.com 

 

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR MATERIALS AND ARTICLES INTENDED 

TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD 

PP LAMINATED KRAFT PAPERBOARD  

(Révision 0,2 : 16/04/2024) 

 

SABERT EUROPE 

Rue de l’Industrie, N°4 

1400 NIVELLES 

Belgique 

 

Hereby declare that the products mentioned below: 

 

Code Sabert EU Description  

PAP17016PP SaladRect KRPP FSC MIX Credit 500ml 6x50 

PAP17022PP SaladRect KRPP FSC MIX Credit 650ml 6x50 

PAP17024PP SaladRect KRPP FSC MIX Credit 750ml 6x50 

PAP17032PP SaladRect KRPP FSC MIX Credit 1000ml6x50 

PAP57032PAP Couv.RectKR FSC MIX Credit 172x120mm12x25 

 

Which consist in a PP laminated kraft board (virgin fibers). 

 

Comply with following regulation : 

 

• 1935/2004 : Regulation (EC) of the European parliament and of the council of 27 

October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and its 

amendments. 

 

In the following condition of use: 

 - all type of food stuff 

 - Suitable to be used at frozen, refrigerated temperature and at max 121°C 

 - Use in microwave : only for reheating,  

- Not suitable for conventional oven 

- Suitable for long term room temperature or refrigerated storage 

 

• 10/2011 : commission regulation of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles 

intended to come into contact with food and amendments: 

The products comply with the overall migration limit of 60 mg/Kg or 10mg/dm² in 

following conditions of test.  

Conditions de test :  

- 2h à 100°C - Acetic acid 3% (simulant B), ethanol 10% (simulant A) 

- 4h à 60°C - Ethanol 95% (substitute to simulant D2) 

- 2h à 60°C - Isooctane (substitute to simulant D2) 

- Ratio surface / volume : 6.5 dm²/kg  

 

No substances subject to Specific Migration Limit (SML) nor dual used additives are 

used. 

 

mailto:infoeurope@sabert.com


 

Sabert Europe – Rue de l’Industrie, 4   1400   Nivelles    Belgique 

Tel : 00 32 67 888 444       Fax :  00 32 67 841 034     infoeurope@sabert.com      www.sabert.com 

 

• 2023/2006/CE commission regulation from 22/12/2006 on good manufacturing practice 

for material and articles intended to come into contact with food. 

 

• 94/62/CE directive of the parliament and the council from 20/12/1994 on packaging 

and packaging waste 

- Concentration level of heavy metal <100ppm 

- No dangerous substances identified 

- Waste management: recycling with paper waste stream or recovery as energetic 

source (in an approved incinerator).  

 

Shelf life: 2 years under ideal storage condition: dry, ambient temperature (8°C up to 25°C), in 

original packaging, not exposed to light. 

 

According to the European legislation in force, this is the responsibility of the end user to 

verify the technical suitability of the product for his specific intended use. 

 

This letter replaces all previous versions. 

Valid two years. 

 

This declaration is done for Ki-Sal Oy 

Nivelles, 29/05/2024 

 
Isabelle ERNOTTE 

QE Manager 

 

mailto:infoeurope@sabert.com


 

Ki-Sal Oy | Keilaranta 10 E, 02150 Espoo | Puh. 020 741 3780 | info@ki-sal.fi | www.ki-sal.fi 

Ki-Sal Oy varasto | Vapaalantie 8, 01650 Vantaa | Puh. 040 455 1090 | logistics@ki-sal.fi  

 

Vaatimuksenmukaisuustodistus koskee seuraavia Ki-Sal Oy:n 

maahantuomia ja myymiä tuotteita: 
 

 

Ki-Sal tuotekoodi Tuotekuvaus ja toimittajan tuotenumero 

 

SAPAP17016PP Kartonkinen rasia suorakaide,500ml,300kpl/ltk(PAP17016PP) 

SAPAP17022PP Kartonkinen rasia suorakaide,650ml,300kpl/ltk(PAP17022PP) 

SAPAP17024PP Kartonkinen rasia suorakaide,750ml,300kpl/ltk(PAP17024PP) 

SAPAP17032PP Kartonkinen rasia suorakaide,1000ml,300kpl/ltk(PAP17032PP) 

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:info@ki-sal.fi
http://www.ki-sal.fi/
mailto:logistics@ki-sal.fi

	DoC Paper cup rect PP_EN Sabert
	sapap

